
 

 

 

RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF PETROLEUM TECHNOLOGY, JAIS 

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR, 2019-20 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

III Trimester MBA students 

Activity Date 

End-Trimester Examination  9th (Thursday) to 16th July (Thursday) 2020  

Make Up examination 20th (Monday) & 21st July (Tuesday) 2020 

Declaration of Result 27th July 2020 (Monday) 

IV and VI semester B. Tech. Students 

Classes resume (online) 13th July 2020 (Monday) 

Last Date of Online Lecture 12th August 2020 (Wednesday) 

End-semester examination 17th (Monday) to 24th (Monday) August 2020 

Make Up Examination 27th & 28th August 2020 (Thursday & Friday) 

Declaration of result 3rd September 2020 (Thursday) 

II semester B. Tech. Students 

Classes resume (online) 27th July 2020 (Monday) 

Last Date of Online Lecture 26th August 2020 (Wednesday) 

End-semester examination 31st August (Monday) to 7th September (Monday) 2020 

Make Up Examination 10th & 11th September 2020 (Thursday & Friday) 

Declaration of result 17th September 2020 (Thursday) 

II and IV semester Diploma Students (Energy Institute Sivasagar) 

Classes resume (online) 13th July 2020 (Monday) 

Mid-Semester examination 3rd (Monday) to 7th August (Friday) 2020 

Last Date of Online Lecture 22nd August 2020 (Saturday) 

End-semester examination 26th August (Wednesday) to 2nd September 

(Wednesday) 2020 

Make Up Examination 31st August (Monday) & 1st September 2020 (Tuesday) 

Declaration of result 14th September 2020 (Monday) 

II semester M. Tech. and II semester PhD students 

Last Date of Online Lecture 12th August 2020 (Wednesday) 

End-semester examination 17th (Monday) to 24th (Monday) August 2020 

Make Up Examination 27th & 28th August 2020 (Thursday & Friday) 

Declaration of result 3rd September 2020 (Thursday) 

 

Note: 

 The online lectures and examination for VIII semester B. Tech. and VI trimester MBA 

students is already scheduled.  

 The IV semester M. Tech. students admitted at RGIPT, Jais shall submit their thesis by 

July 2020 and those admitted at Energy Institute Bengaluru shall submit their thesis by 

August 2020 


